-The net exposure at reporting date is representative of what the Group was and is expecting to be exposed toin the next

twelve months from balance date.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

NOTE 16. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

ADAIRS LIMITED  62

 (ii) Foreign currency risk

As a result of large purchases of inventory denominated in United States Dollars, the Group’s Statement of Financial Position
can be affected significantly by movements in the US$/A$ exchange rates. The group attempts to mitigate this risk by entering
into forward foreign exchange contracts, as detailed below.

At reporting date, the Group had the following exposure to US$ foreign currency that is not covered by a designated cash
flow.

 2015 2014
 $'000 $'000
Financial Liabilities
Payables 858 (15)

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the reporting date:

At 28 June 2015, had the Australian Dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
post tax profit and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:
Judgments of reasonably possible movements:
 2015 2014
 $'000 $'000
 Post tax profit higher/(lower)

AUD to US Dollar +15% 59 1
AUD to US Dollar -15% 227 (2)

Significant assumptions used in the foreign currency exposure sensitivity analysis include:

-Reasonably possible movements in foreign exchange rates were determined based on a review of the last two years
historical movements and economic forecaster’s expectations.

-The net exposure at balance date is representative of what the Group was and is expecting to be exposed to in the next
twelve months from reporting date.

-The sensitivity does not include financial instruments that are non-monetary items as these are not considered to give rise
to currency risk.

 (iii) Liquidity risk